VILLAGE OF EAGLE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA
AUGUST 26, 2024
EAGLE FIRE & RESCUE DEPARTMENT - 705 S 1* Street
7:00 P.M.

--A COPY OF THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC
INSPECTION—

--THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESERVES THE RIGHT TO GO INTO
EXECUTIVE SESSION PER NRS 84-1410—

--PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

. Discussion: Budget Workshop.

The Agenda is readily available for inspection at the Village Clerk’s Office
located at 747 S. 2™ Street, Eagle, Nebraska during regular business hours.
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BOK FINANCIAL

BOK FINANCIAL

BOK FINANCIAL

RIVERSTONE BANK

RIVERSTONE BANK

EFGA

MAGUIRE IRON

HOA SOLUTIONS

VILLAGE OF EAGLE

FY 2025 BUDGET ANNUAL PAYMENTS

OCTOBER 1, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

DESCRIPTION
GEN. OBLIGATION SEWER BONDS, SERIES 2021
GEN. OBLIGATION SEWER BONDS, SERIES 2016
GEN. OBLIGATION STREET BONDS, SERIES 2020
DOLLAR GENERAL TIF PROJECT LOAN
2020/21 BRAUN CHIEF XL AMBULANCE LOAN
EAGLE MUNICIPAL BUILDING USDA LOAN
WATER TOWER MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
SCADA UPGRADE ANNUAL PAYMENT

TOTAL

CLASS
SEWER / STREET
SEWER
STREETS
STREETS / WATER
RESCUE
GENERAL
WATER

WATER / SEWER

AMOUNT
$160,660.00
$15,585.00
$29,587.25
$30,609.68
$46,547.29
$17,904.00
$15,000.00
$16,500.00

$332,393.22



GENERAL

STREET

SEWER

WATER

PARK

RESCUE

FY 2025 CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET PREVIEW

Recycle Container

Security Cameras

Eagle Days

Alvo/Eagle Rec - Baseball/Softball program
Office Computers

Street repairs

Crack sealing, routing, hot patching, armor coating

Bobcat upgrade
Gas-Powered Post Driver
Barricades

Jet, vacuum & camera wastewater mains
Oxidation ditch gearbox

Water Main Extension - Eagle Road
Radio receivers & meters

Fire Hydrants

Sample stations

Tennis & Pickleball Courts & Updates
Pool Driveway Resurfacing

Pool Lounge Chairs

Lifeguard/Pool Operator certifications

Lifepak 35 savings

New Ambulance savings

New radios/pagers

Personal protective equipment

Training, Seminars & Continuing Education
ESO Software

Medical Director renewal

Advertising, apparel & morale boosters

v Wn Wnnn

W Wn

W n N n

wnr n Wnn

v uvmnunmnnnnn

25,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

125,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

20,000.00
20,000.00

150,000.00
50,000.00
10,000.00

8,000.00

50,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

20,000.00
15,000.00
12,000.00
7,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

*Re-apply for grant match

*Use of Keno Funds

$ 53,000.00

$ 159,000.00

$ 40,000.00

$ 210,000.00

*Use of Keno Funds

$ 61,000.00

$ 64,000.00



